
                               
 
 
 

 
 

 
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

 

PRETORIA THIS 25TH MARCH 2022 
 
 

FRIDAY 
 

CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 

 
IN COURT GA   AT 9:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM 
 
IN COURT  GB  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE 
 
IN COURT GC   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA 
 
IN COURT GD   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

URGENT COURT 
  

IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO 
   

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LE ROUX AJ 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CEYLON AJ 

 
 

CASE MANAGEMENT  
 
 
IN COURT  C PALACE  AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS 
 
 
 

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ 
 
48438/16; 
 

 
 
 
 



 

ROLL  CONSISTS OF RAF MATTERS ONLY 
25 MARCH 2022 

 
 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE  AJP LEDWABA AT 09:30 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
 

  
1 MM MOSHOALIBA VS  RAF  21378/16 

2 SL DLAMINI VS RAF  80126/17 

3 BD ZUKE VS RAF  51025/15 

4 NL MAHLANGU 
VS RAF 

 9747/16 

5 ND NDLOVU 
VS RAF 

 65323/16 

6 V NKEKANA 
VS RAF 

 27920/20 

7 S ZIYADHUMA 
VS RAF 

 37222/21 

8 MC MASHININI 
VS PRAS 

 63869/16 

9 R KHUNOANA 
VS RAF 

 63896/16 

10 NM PHASHA 
VS RAF 

 66830/20 

11 AS MAHLANGU 
VS RAF 

 8742/18 

12 S NYAMBI 
VS RAF 

  4700/19 

13 SZ DLAMINI 
VS RAF 

 34153/18 



14 ZC MNISI 
VS RAF 

 15299/21 

15 RM MAVALELA 
VS RAF 

 15301/21 

16 SZ DLAMINI 
VS RAF 

 34153/18 

17 TJ MAKOLOMAKOE 
VS RAF 

 96717/15 

18 XC NEKOSIE 
VS RAF 

 20684/17 

19 BJ VUMASE 
VS RAF 

 53334/16 

20 MCM PRETORIUS 
VS RAF 

 27782/17 

21 
ADV SCHOLTZ N.O 
VILJOEN 

VS RAF 
 52248/18 

22 KVA BREDA 
VS RAF 

 37300/18 

23 MS RAMOKOKA 
VS RAF 

 30410/18 

24 JT DU PREEZ 
VS RAF 

 3353/17 

25 TH FILLIERS 
VS RAF 

 2737/18 

26 ME MATLALA 
VS RAF 

 14773/19 

27 MS TSOTSOTSO 
VS RAF 

 10892/16 

28 TE FOSTER 
VS RAF 

 65408/18 

29 GQOKOTA DD 
VS RAF 

 4175/18 

30 KHAKHU ZM 
VS RAF 

 63941/18 



31. MUSI LG 
VS RAF 

 42675/20 

32  PRETORIOUS W A 
VS RAF 

 26467/20 

33 A QATA 
VS RAF 

 9916/19 

34 DT BALOYI 
VS RAF 

 2739/18 

35 

ADV ROLLER N.O. OBO 

MONTSHO 

VS RAF 

 41695/15 

36 
ADV E PRETORIUS obo J 
P CLOETE 

VS RAF 
 46970/18 

 

CIVIL COURT JUDGES 
 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ 
 
IN COURT  AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ 
 
 

COURTS  AVAILABLE 
 

                               
 
 
 
  
 



 
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

 
PRETORIA THIS 25TH MARCH 2022 

 
 

FRIDAY 
ROLL  CONSISTS OF RAF MATTERS ONLY 

25 MARCH 2022 
 

 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE  AJP 
LEDWABA AT 09:30 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
  

1 MM MOSHOALIBA VS 
 RAF  21378/16 

2 SL DLAMINI VS RAF
  80126/17 

3 BD ZUKE VS RAF 
 51025/15 

4 NL MAHLANGUVS RAF
  9747/16 

5 ND NDLOVU VS RAF
  65323/16 

6 V NKEKANA VS RAF
  27920/20 



7 S ZIYADHUMA VS RAF
  37222/21 

8 MC MASHININI VS PRAS
  63869/16 

9 R KHUNOANA VS RAF
  63896/16 

10 NM PHASHA VS RAF
  66830/20 

11 AS MAHLANGUVS RAF
  8742/18 

12 S NYAMBI VS RAF  
 4700/19 

13 SZ DLAMINI VS RAF
  34153/18 

14 ZC MNISI VS RAF 
 15299/21 

15 RM MAVALELA VS RAF
  15301/21 

16 SZ DLAMINI VS RAF
  34153/18 

17 TJ MAKOLOMAKOE
 VS RAF  96717/15 
18 XC NEKOSIE VS RAF

  20684/17 
19 BJ VUMASE VS RAF

  53334/16 



20 MCM PRETORIUS VS
 RAF  27782/17 

21 ADV SCHOLTZ N.O 
VILJOEN VS RAF  52248/18 
22 KVA BREDA VS RAF

  37300/18 
23 MS RAMOKOKA VS

 RAF  30410/18 
24 JT DU PREEZ VS RAF

  3353/17 
25 TH FILLIERS VS RAF

  2737/18 
26 ME MATLALA VS RAF

  14773/19 
27 MS TSOTSOTSO VS

 RAF  10892/16 
28 TE FOSTER VS RAF 

 65408/18 
29 GQOKOTA DD VS RAF

  4175/18 
30 KHAKHU ZM VS RAF

  63941/18 
31. MUSI LG VS RAF 

 42675/20 
32  PRETORIOUS W A VS

 RAF  26467/20 



33 A QATA VS RAF 
 9916/19 

34 DT BALOYI VS RAF 
 2739/18 

35 ADV ROLLER N.O. OBO 
MONTSHO VS RAF  41695/15 
36 ADV E PRETORIUS obo 

J P CLOETE VS RAF  46970/18 
37 D KAGO VS RAF 

 14260/20 
38 V B MTSHALI VS RAF

  64726/17 
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